

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE AIRPORT MANAGER SAIDPUR AIRPORT, NILPHAMARI.



Invitation for Tender

			Ministry of Fund Anna	tion and Tourism		
2	Agency	y/Division	Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism. Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh. (CAAB)			
3		ng Entity Name	Airport Manager, Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.			
4		ng Entity District	Nilphamari.			
5	Invitatio		Repair & maintenance of Saidpur Airport during the year 2021-2022 (S:H: Cleaning and swiping of terminal building, VIP lounge & Holding lounge toilet, car parking area (12 months) at Saidpur Airport.)			
6		on Ref No. & Date	30.31.0000.147.26.002.18/765, Date: 08/12/2021.			
KEY		RMATION				
7		ement Method	Open Tender Method ((OTM).		
_		NFORMATION				
8		and Source of Funds	CAAB's own Fund.			
		AR INFORMATION				
9 Project/Program Code (if applicable) 3258108.						
10 Project/Program Name. Airport Cleaning works. 11 Tender Package No. 30/2021-2022.						
11						
12	Tender Package Name. Repair & maintenance of Saidpur Airport during the year 2021-2022 (S:H: Cleanii swiping of terminal building, VIP lounge & Holding lounge toilet, car parking ar months) at Saidpur Airport.)					
13	Tender Last Selling Date		04/01/2022.			
14		Closing Date and Time	05/01/2022, Time: 12.00 PM			
15	Tender Opening Date and Time		05/01/2022, Time: 12.10 PM			
İ	Tender Selling Office Address		(1) Office of the Airport Manager, Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.			
			(2) Accounts section, Finance Division, CAAB HQs, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
17	<u> </u>		(3) Office of the Member (Ops & plan), CAAB HQs, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
16		ing Tender Document	Office of the Airport Manager, Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.			
<u>17</u>		g Tender Document	Office of the Airport Manager, Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.			
18 18	FORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer		A mu hamafiad la cal Ca	uturater of Cost /Co		organizations who hav
i			 i) 03 (Three) years of Specific Experiences of cleaning and related services. ii) Satisfactory completion of similar nature of services of Tk-40,00,000.00 (Forty La under single contract in the last 3 years. iii) The Tender shall have availability of minimum liquid assets is Tk-40,00,000.00 (Fort Lac) from any Schedule Bank (Document should be submitted) are eligible to participa in the Tender Competition. 			
19	Brief Description of Services Price of Tender Document (Tk)		Supply of Cleaning machineries equipments, accessories with related Physical services fo 01(One) year at Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari. (Terminal Building, New Arrival & Dept			
20			lounge, Office area, Fire & M.T Section related area). Tk. 1,000.00 (Tk. One Thousand) only with 15% VAT. (Non-refundable)			
20	Pack. Identification of Pa			Location	Tender Security	Completion Time
22	No. 01.	Single Package - Repair & ma	-	Saidpur Airport,	Amount (TK.)	12 (Twelve) Months
LL	VI.	Airport during the year 2021-202 swiping of terminal building, VI lounge toilet, car parking area (1 Airport.)	2 (S:H: Cleaning and P lounge & Holding	Salopur Airport, Nilphamari.	(One Lac Fifty Thousand) (Refundable)	12 (I weive) Months
PRO	OCURIN	G ENTITY DETAILS			L	1
23						
24	Designation of Official Inviting Tender Airport Manager.					
25		s of Official Inviting Tender	Office of the Airport Manager, Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.			
26						
27	Other Terms & Conditions: (a) The Tenderer shall have to apply for schedule on their letter head pad, (b) The Tenderer shall have to submit in proper seal with name of service on the top of the envelop, (c) All the terms and conditions included in the tender document will be applicable, (d) The Authority reserves the right to accept/cancel partly or whole of the tender without assigning any reason, (e) Any defaulter contractor of CAAB will not be eligible to participate in the render competition, (f) For any unavoidable reason, if tender document cannot be opened on the scheduled date, the said will be opened on the next					
		any unavoidable reason, if tender le working date.	document cannot be op		led date, the said wil	

274××1

.

.

29.12.2021

Suplob Kumer Ghosh Airport Manager, Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.